Contract No. 014-147
Richardton Park Beautification
Submitted by Richardton Park Board
Primary Contact: Adam Hoselton
Directive D

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor Cost Share
Richardton Park Board $1,580.00
Subtotal Cash Cost Share $1,580.00
North Dakota Industrial Commission $4,740.00
Subtotal OHF Funding $4,740.00
Total Project Cost $6,320.00
Project Schedule: 15 months Project Deliverables
Contract Date: 7/24/2019 Status Report: October 31, 2019
Start Date: 7/24/2019 Final Report: September 30, 2020 v/

Completion Date: 9/30/2020

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:
This objective of this project is to beautify St. Mary’s Park through the addition of trees.

STATUS:
The contract has been approved and executed by all the parties.

March 2021

The Richardton Park Beautification Project was completed in July. Twelve trees were planted in St.
Mary’s Park, including: five Hackberry, two Oak Burr, and five Linden Green Spire Trees. The trees
provide shade and bring beauty to the park and community. The Forest Service provided information
about the types of trees that should be planted in our area and suggested the tree species selected,
which have worked out wonderfully in our park.

Our community has been so grateful of this project that they have said it helps the park feel more put
together and is a place where families can go and enjoy their time together. It has brought our
community together in a more positive way. There have been basketball tournaments over the summer
that has never happened before, and we have noticed more families and children have been using the
that park more. It has been an amazing project for our community.

The value of the project to the citizens of North Dakota is that there is a park that every citizen can use.
If a family is driving through it is a great place to stop and have a shaded area for lunch. It gets people
outside and brings the community together. The trees really make the park feel more complete. We
have had such a positive feedback from our community members.

This contract is now closed. The full award amount of $4,740 was spent.

Dated 3/23/2021



